
 

TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD 
 

                                     Office of the Executive Engineer, Mavelikkara,  

                  Travancore Devaswom Board, Pin code 690101 ,Contact No.04792303767,   

                                             Email-  eetdbmk@gmail.com 

 
EEM/ET-05/2023-2024 Dated 23.05.2023 

 
RE-TENDER NOTICE INVITING e- TENDERS FOR EXECUTION OF WORKS 

 

The Executive Engineer Mavelikkara for and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board, 

invites  competitive e-tenders for the works noted below from registered contractors of 

Travancore Devaswom Board /Licensed PWD Contractors.  Those bidders having a valid and 

active TDB registration/PWD registration and who possess compatible digital signature 

certificate issued by the competent authority can participate in the tender. 

 

 

Tender No Tender ID Name of work Estimate 

PAC 

Time of  

complet

ion 

Class 

of  

contract 

EMD Tender 

fee 

EEM/ET-

27/ 

2023-2024 

2023_TDB_5

77853_1 
DBUPS Cheriyanadu 

in Mavelikkara group  

Providing calcium 

silicate ceiling to the 

class room Reg 

4,71,581/-    1 

months 

 D 

Class & 

above 

11,800/- 1113/- 

EEM/ET-

28/ 

2023-2024 

2023_TDB_5

77869_1 
Haripad devaswom 

in Haripad group- 

Retarring the existing 

road around the 

temple compound- 

Reg 

11,91,477/-  1  

months 

 D 

Class & 

above 

30,000/- 2950/- 

EEM/ET-

29/ 

2023-2024 

2023_TDB_5

77887_1 
DBHS Parumala in 

Thiruvalla Group- 

Annual Maintenance 

to the school 

building during the 

year 2023-2024 

4,89,285/- 10 days  D 

Class & 

above 

12,500/- 1155/- 

EEM/ET-

30/ 

2023-2024 

2023_TDB_5

77898_1 
DBHS Parumala in 

Thiruvalla group - 

Changing the 

existing asbestos roof 

of classroom block 

into non asbestos 

polypropylene 

cement 

9,17,202/- 12 days  D 

Class & 

above 

22,930/- 2165/- 

EEM/ET-

31/ 

2023-2024 

2023_TDB_5

77905_1 
DBUPS 

Eramallikkara in 

Thiruvalla group -

Urgent repairs and 

maintenance of the 

dining hall and 

kitchen 

4,73,266/- 10 days  D 

Class & 

above 

11,850/- 1117/- 



EEM/ET-

32/ 

2023-2024 

2023_TDB_5

77921_1 
CBSE School 

Chakkuvally in 

Karunagappally 

group –Providing 

over roof to the 

School Building to 

the school building   

11,79,642/- 20 days  D 

Class & 

above 

29,500/- 2950/- 

EEM/ET-

33/ 

2023-2024 

2023_TDB_5

77939_1 

DB College 

Parumala in 

Thiruvalla group 

Constructing toilet 

block for girls 

8,34,436/- 3 

months 

 D 

Class & 

above 

20,900/- 1970/- 

EEM/ET-

34/ 

2023-2024 

2023_TDB_5

77954_1 

DBUPS 

Angadikkal  North 

in  Chengannur 

Group- Providing 

vitrified tiles to 

teachers room, 

verandah,  

auditorium & PVC 

ceiling to the lab - 

reg 

6,03,957/- 60 days D Class 

& 

above 

15,100/- 1426/- 

 Publishing Date 23.05.2023     04.30 PM 

 Last Date of Receipt of Tenders by Online 26.05.2023     04.30 PM 

 Date of Opening of Tenders   27.05.2023     04.30 PM 

 

Tender documents and tender schedule can be downloaded free of cost from the e-GP, website 

(www.etenders. Kerala.gov.in) Bidders shall remit the fee of the tender documents with 

schedule and EMD using the online payment options of e-procurement system only.  Bidders 

are advised to visit the “Downloads” section of e-procurement website:  

www.etenders.kerala.gov.in for detailed instructions on making online payment using Internet 

Banking facility of SBI or by using NEFT/RTGS facility.  Bidders opting for NEFT/RTGS 

facility of online payment are advised to exercise this option at least 48 hours before the 

closing of the bid to ensure that payment towards the fee of the tender documents with 

schedule and EMD are credited and a confirmation is reflected in the e-procurement system.  

The online NEFT/RTGS remittance form provided by e-procurement system for making a 

NEFT/TGS transaction is not a payment confirmation.  NIC/SBI/TDB shall  not be 

responsible for any kind of delay in payment status confirmation.  All bids/tender documents 

are to be submitted online only and in the designated cover(s)/ envelope (s) on the  e-GP 

website.  Tenders/ bids shall  be accepted only through online mode on the e-GP website and 

no manual submission of the same shall be entertained.  Late tenders will not be accepted.  

The scanned copies of valid TDB license/ PWD license of registered contractors duly 

attested by the Competent Authority/ Chief Engineer/Executive Engineer of TDB as the 

case may be.  Hard copies of valid TDB license / PWD license, detailed slip of payment, 

shall be submitted only after submission of online documents.  TDB will not be responsible 

for any error like missing of schedule data while downloading by the Bidder.  If the document 

submission date & opening date happens to be a holiday or not working due to any valid 

reasons, the tender opening process/ submission of document will be done on the next working 

day.  All conditions prevailing in this department as per NIT/Revised PWD Manual regarding 

tenders are applicable to this tender also.  Further details, if required , are available from this 

office during working hours.  

 

 

                                                                                       Executive Engineer 

                                                                                           Mavelikkara 

    (For and on behalf of the Travancore Devaswom Board)  

http://www.etenders/
http://www.etenders.kerala.gov.in/

